TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM557997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2015
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartan Motors Chassis, Inc.		07/01/2015	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crimson Fire Aerials, Inc.	
Street Address:	1828 Freedom Road, Suite 101	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code: 17601		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78252927	GLADIATOR
Serial Number:	77109504	FURION
Serial Number:	77180388	METRO STAR
Serial Number:	76417667	GUARDIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485677423

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485677400

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Morgan Klug

39500 High Pointe Blvd, Suite 350 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Morgan Klug
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Morgan Klug/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0479 source=Spartan Motors Assignment1#page1.tif source=Spartan Motors Assignment1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0480

CLCS/CD-550m (Rev. 01/14)			
	-		REGULATORY AFFAIRS IAL LICENSING BUREAU
Date Received			
	This document is effective subsequent effective date date is stated in the document of the doc	within 90 days after received	
Name			
NATALIE M. WARRIC	K, VARNUM LLP		
Address			
P.O. BOX 352			
City	State	ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:
GRAND RAPIDS	MI	49501-0352	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
	e returned to the name and addrest ocument will be returned to the re		Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item 6
	CE	RTIFICATE OF MERG	GER

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Cross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corporations, Limited Liability Companies and Limited Partnerships

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

١.	The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:			
a.	The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:	s:		
	SPARTAN MOTORS CHASSIS, INC.	526572		
	CRIMSON FIRE AERIALS, INC.	NONE		
b.	The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:			
	CRIMSON FIRE AERIALS, INC.	NONE		
	Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the survivor's p	principal place of business:		
<u> </u>				
2.	(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after the receipt of this document in this office.)			
	The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on the1STday ofJULY, 2015, A	T 12:00 A.M. ,		
	T -	DADEMADK		

RADEMARK
REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0481

Comple	te for Profit Corporation	s Only		
For eac	h constituent stock corpor	ation, state:		
Na	ame of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
Spart	an Motors Chassis, Inc.			
Crims	on Fire Aerials, Inc.			
	umber of shares is subject may occur is as follows:	to change prior to the effective	date of the merger or consolidation	on, the manner in which the
The ma	nner and basis of converti	ng shares are as follows:		
The am		or a restatement of the Articles,	of the surviving corporation to be	effected by the merger are
	n of Merger will be furnish ent profit corporation.	ed by the surviving profit corpo	ration, on request and without cos	st, to any shareholder of any
	erger is permitted by the sta at law in effecting the merg		it is incorporated and each foreig	n corporation has complied
	ete either Section (a) or (b The Plan of Merger was ap) for each corporation) proved by unanimous consent	of the incorporators of	
	any shares, and has not el	, a Michigan corpected a Board of Directors.	poration which has not commence	ed business, has not issued
	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(T. D. I.
b) 7	The plan of merger was ap	proved by:		(Type or Print Name)
[the Board of Directors without approval of the	of shareholders in accordance w	, the sur	viving Michigan corporation.
		and the shareholders of the foll	lowing Michigan corporation(s) in	
	SPARTAN MOTORS CITA	10010, 1110.		
			2	
By	(Signature of Authorized		By(Signature of Autho	erized Officer or Agent)
	HOMAS T. KIVELL, SECR (Type or Print N		(Type or	Print Name)
SF	PARTAN MOTORS CHAS	SIS, INC.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DEMARK.

RECORDED: 01/17/2020 REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0482